505209217 11/28/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5255985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNMING ZHU	10/18/2018
HUIMING GE	10/18/2018
YUMEI CHEN	10/18/2018
ZHIJIAN ZHANG	10/18/2018
ZHONGZHI YUAN	10/18/2018
JINCHENG LIU	10/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVE ENERGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: NO. 38, HUIFENG 7TH ROAD	
Internal Address: ZHONGKAI HI-TECH ZONE, GUANGDONG		
City:	HUIZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	516006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16303032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)238-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	713.220.4614
Email:	jeannedunn@HuntonAK.com
Correspondent Name:	HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Address Line 1:	600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 4200
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110652.0000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE E. DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne E. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

转让证明 ASSIGNMENT		
代理人档案号(那 12 个字符内): Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)		
国际中请号: International application number:	PCT/CN2017/119680	
国际申请日: International filing date:	2017-12-29	
鉴于壶圆人民币以及其他有益且充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所		
	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此	
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请	时所有权盈转起给 MB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign	
my interest in the above-identified	international patent application and the invention disclosed	
therein, and any continuation or di foreign patent application claiming	visional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any	
	Energy Co., Ltd.	
其位于		
having an address at <u>No. 38, Hi</u> 516006, China	uifeng 7th Road Zhongkai Hi-Tech Zone Huizhou, Guangdong	
	*申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。	
I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.		
发明人签字 Inventor's signature 朱伦 ma		
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name ZHU, Junming		
日期 Date signed 2018, 10, 18		

ţ

转让证明		
ASSIGNMENT		
代理人档案号(IP 12 个字符内): Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)		
国际申请号: International application number:	PCT/CN2017/119680	
国际申请日: International filing date:	2017-12-29	
and the second	充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所	
	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此	
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请		
In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any		
foreign patent application claiming		
toEVE	Energy Co., Ltd.	
其位于	to st. n. 171 - 171 Park Zana Huizhan Guanadona	
having an address at No. 38, Huifeng 7th Road Zhongkai Hi-Tech Zone Huizhou, Guangdong		
516006, China 本人授权代理人在得知本蒙国际中请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。		
I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.		
发明人签字 Inventor's signature 萬 2月mm		
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name GE, Huiming		
日期 Date signed 7018、10、18		

PATENT REEL: 047610 FRAME: 0307

	转让证明		
代理人档案号(限 12 个学符内):	ASSIGNMENT		
Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)			
国际中请号; International application number:	PCT/CN2017/119680		
国际中请日: International filing date:	2017-12-29		
鉴于壹圆人民币以及其他有益且	充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所		
公开的本发明创造,以及要求此	国际中请有关权利的任何接续中请或分案申请,以及要求此		
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请	的所有权益转让给		
my interest in the above-identified	MB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign international patent application and the invention disclosed visional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any		
foreign patent application claiming			
toEVE	Energy Co., Ltd.		
其位于			
having an address at <u>No. 38, H</u>	uifeng 7th Road Zhongkai Hi-Tech Zone Huizhou, Guangdong		
516006, China	an a		
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际	申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。		
I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.			
发明人签字 Inventor's signature 3年了	. 梅		
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name CHEN, Yumei			
日期 Date signed Z0 8. 10. 8.			

Ĩ

PATENT REEL: 047610 FRAME: 0308

- Anna an an stair ann an an 1976 an ann ann ann ann an Strainn an Strainn an Strainn an Strainn an Strainn Ann	转让证明 ASSIGNMENT	
代理人档案号(限 12 个字符内): Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)	ASSIGNMENT	
国际中请号: International application number:	PCT/CN2017/119680	
国际中请日: International filing date:	2017-12-29	
鉴于查圆人民币以及其他有益且	充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所	
公开的本发明创造,以及要求此	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此	
国际中请优先权的任何外国中请	的所有权益转让给	
my interest in the above-identified	MB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign international patent application and the invention disclosed visional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any priority therefrom.	
	Energy Co., Ltd.	
其位于	nen ^e n hegen ander de de la construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la const La construction de la construction d	
having an address at No. 38, Hu	ifeng 7th Road Zhongkai Hi-Tech Zone Huizhou, Guangdong	
516006, China		
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际	中请号及国际中请日后将其填入上方。	
I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.		
发明人签字 Inventor's signature 武化起生		
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name ZHANG, Zhijian		
日期 Date signed 2018-10-18		

PATENT REEL: 047610 FRAME: 0309

转让证明		
	ASSIGNMENT	
代理人档案号(脒 12 个字符内): Agent's file reference; (12 characters maximum)		
国际申请号: International application number:	PCT/CN2017/119680	
国际中请日: International filing date:	2017-12-29	
鉴于壹圆人民币以及其他有益且充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所		
公开的本发明创造,以及要求此	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此	
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请	的所有权益转让给	
In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,		
to EVE	Energy Co., Ltd.	
其位于 having an address at No. 38, Huifeng 7th Road Zhongkai Hi-Tech Zone Huizhou, Guangdong 516006, China		
本人授权代理人在得知本葉国际	;申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。	
I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.		
发明人签字 Inventor's signature 花和		
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name YUAN, Zhongzhi		
日期 Date signed OCT 18, 2018		

转让证明	
ASSIGNMENT	
代理人档案号(限 12 个字符内): Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)	
国际申请号; International application number:	PCT/CN2017/119680
国际申请日; International filing date:	2017-12-29
鉴于壹圆人民币以及其他有益且充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所	
公开的本发明创造,以及要求此国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此	
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请的所有权益转让给	
In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed	
therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any	
foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,	
to EVE Energy Co., Ltd.	
其位于	
having an address at No. 38, Huifeng 7th Road Zhongkai Hi-Tech Zone Huizhou, Guangdong	
<u>516006, China</u>	
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。	
I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.	
发明人签字 Inventor's signature えい 宝八	
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name LIU, Jincheng	
日期 Date signed 20(8.10、22	

RECORDED: 11/28/2018